Performance Specification
ModelModelModelModel
MarMarMarMar
kingkingkingking
MaximumMaximumMaximumMaximum
ResistanceResistanceResistanceResistance
AgencyAgencyAgencyAgency
ApprovalApprovalApprovalApprovalVVVV maxmaxmaxmax IIIImaxmaxmaxmax IIII holdholdholdhold IIII triptriptriptrip PPPPdddd TimeTimeTimeTime ToToToTo TripTripTripTrip
@25@25@25@25°°°°CCCC @25@25@25@25°°°°CCCC Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ. CurrentCurrentCurrentCurrent TimeTimeTimeTime RRRR iiii minminminmin R1R1R1R1maxmaxmaxmax
ULULULUL TUVTUVTUVTUV
(V(V(V(V dc)dc)dc)dc) (A)(A)(A)(A) (A)(A)(A)(A) (A)(A)(A)(A) (W)(W)(W)(W) (A)(A)(A)(A) (Sec)(Sec)(Sec)(Sec) ((((ΩΩΩΩ)))) ((((ΩΩΩΩ))))
SMD0603R010SF 1 15.0 40 0.10 0.30 0.5 0.5 1.00 0.900 6.000
SMD0603R020SF 2 9.0 40 0.20 0.50 0.5 1.0 0.60 0.550 3.500 √
SMD0603R025SF 2 9.0 40 0.25 0.55 0.5 8.0 0.08 0.500 3.000 √
SMD0603R035SF 3 6.0 40 0.35 0.75 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.200 1.400 √
SMD0603R050SF 5 6.0 40 0.50 1.00 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.100 0.800 √
SMD0603R075SF 7 6.0 40 0.75 1.40 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.060 0.450 √ √
SMD0603R100SF 0 6.0 40 1.00 2.00 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.040 0.300 √
I hold = Hold Current. Maximum current device will not trip in 25°C still air.
I trip = Trip Current. Minimum current at which the device will always trip in 25°C still air.
V max = Maximum operating voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).
I max = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V max).